

## TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD

## Chief of Staff

P.O. Box 12788 Austin, Texas 78711 -

REY RODRIGUEZ Deputy Commissioner Chief of Staff (512) 427-6134 Fax (512) 427-6127

LIZ BOLIN Deputy Chief of Staff (512) 427-6227 Fax (512) 427-6127

KEN MARTIN Assistant Commissioner for Financial Services/Chief Financial Officer (512) 427-6173 Fax (512) 427-6169

ZHENZHEN SUN Assistant Commissioner for Information Solutions & Services/Chief Information Officer (512) 427-6259 Fax (512) 427-6447

CHARLES CONTERO-PULS, Ed.D. Assistant Commissioner for Student Financial Aid Programs (512) 427-6365 Fax (512) 427-6423

MARJORIE BARRETT Assistant Commissioner for Communications (512) 427-6115 Fax (512) 427-6127 TO: Directors of Financial Aid

Texas Public and Private/Independent Institutions of Higher Education

FROM: DeChà Reid

Senior Director, Financial Aid Services

DATE: June 30, 2021

RE: 2021-22 Award Amount - Texas Armed Services Scholarship Program (TASSP)

The Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board announces the maximum award amount for the Texas Armed Services Scholarship Program (TASSP) for the 2021-22 academic year: the annual amount for initial and continuing awards is **\$10,000**.

The governor, lieutenant governor, state senators, and state representatives have until **August 31, 2021** to appoint initial TASSP candidates. If selected, the student will receive a *Notice of Selection* letter which the institution uses to create an online application for the student to complete. Appointed students must finish their TASSP online application by **Oct. 15, 2021**.

To learn more about administering TASSP at your institution, please find the enclosed 2021-2022 TASSP program guidelines which have been revised to include the maximum award amount.

For questions, please contact Financial Aid Services at 844-792-2640 or through <u>CONTACT US</u> (select "Financial Aid Question" as the Contact Reason).

Enclosed: Texas Armed Services Scholarship Program (TASSP) FY 2022 Guidelines